FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-2001



101640494

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3-5-01

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	IARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 11 5 99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Colfax, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Rhode Island
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Central Soya Company, Inc	C.
Name Central Soya Company, Inc	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 110 West Berry Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 1500	
	Indiana / USA 46802
Address (line 3) Fort Wayne	State/Country If decument to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Posignation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Indiana
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
boi stowii 00000221 16/22/2 ሌ. 40.00 ው	90i

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	estic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name				, oiny.			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4	<u> </u>						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (219) 425-5225							
Name	M	ichael L. Fuelling, Esq.					
Address (line 1) <u>C</u>	entral Soya Company, Inc.					
Address (line 2) 1	10 West Berry street					
Address (line 3) <u>S</u>	uite 1500					
Address (line 4) <u> </u>	ort Wayne, IN 46802					
Pages		the total number of pages of the attached of the and attached of the any attachments.	conveyance document	# 2			
Trademark	Annli	cation Number(s) or Registration Nu		fadditional numbers attached			
Enter either t	he Trader	nark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration N	s for the same property). umber(S)			
Tra	ademar	Application Number(s)	71272				
			572702				
			582149				
				3			
Number o	f Prop	erties Enter the total number of properti	es ilivolved.				
Fee Amou	unt	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	90.00			
Method	d of Pay	Helle.	t Account				
Deposi	t Accou	nt	d to the account.)				
(Enter fo	or paymer	O O P O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O		No No			
		Authorization to charge	additional fees: Yes	· L			
Statement and Signature							
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
l.	ndicated	herein.		2-27-01			
-	nj.h.		L. Fuelling	Date Signed			
Na	me of F	erson Signing Signa	iture				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colfax, Inc., a business organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, having its principal place of business at 38 Colfax Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02860, is the owner of the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Central Soya Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 110 West Berry Street, Suite 1500, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Colfax, Inc. in and to said intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Colfax, Inc., does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Central Soya Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, for the territory of the United States of America identified in Exhibit A hereto, said intellectual property to be held and enjoyed by said Central Soya Company, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said intellectual property has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Colfax, Inc. had this assignment not been made.

Effective November 5, 1999.

COLFAX, INC.

Z-0-

Abbott W. Dressler

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0778

Exhibit A

COLFAX, INC.

TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NUMBER	GOODS	<u>CLASS</u>
SEAZO	1671272	Popcorn Oil	29
TOPSIT	1672702	Vegetable oil with artificial butter flavor for use as a popcorn topping	29
POPSIT	1682149	Popcorn Oil	29

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0779